# 1310526

# CH \$40,00

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Bill Wang	05/16/2011
Chaomin Mao	05/16/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kunshan Shuangqiao Sensor Measurement Controlling Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	Business Center Of New Technology	
Internal Address:	Industrial Park Of Chinese Academy Of Sciences	
City:	Zhouzhuang, Kunshan, Jiangsu	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	215325	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13105261

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (415)363-2928

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415 326-3800

Email: officeactions@fdml.com
Correspondent Name: Fliesler Meyer LLP
Address Line 1: 650 California Street

Address Line 2: 14th Floor

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SPTL-01000US0	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey R. Kurin	

Total Attachments: 1

source=SPTL-01000US0-Assignment-kunshan-signed#page1.tif

**PATENT** 

501542133 REEL: 026331 FRAME: 0863

## JOINT TO CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT

(Foreign Inventor and Assignee)

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventors, <u>Bing Wang</u>, <u>Chaomin Mao and Qiao Shi</u> (said Inventors), along with <u>Wenxiang Wang</u>, <u>Wei Li and Chao Wang</u> (said co-Inventors), have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

# AUTOMOBILE GENERAL PRESSURE SENSOR

and have executed a declaration or oath for an application for a United States patent disclosing and identifying the invention, said invention having been filed on May 11, 2011, and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 13/105.261, which application claims priority to Chinese Application No. 201010187894.1, filed May 31, 2010.

"Assignee"), a Chinese corporation, having a place of business at Business Center Of New Technology Industrial Park Of Chinese Academy Of Sciences, Thouzhuang, Kunshan, Jiangsu, China 215325, wishes to acquire said Inventors' entire right, title and interest in and to said application(s) and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered jointly or severally by said Inventors (all collectively hereinafter termed "said invention"), and in and to any and all patent applications, patents, certificates of invention and other forms of protection thereon (hereinafter termed "patents") applied for or granted in the United States and/or other countries.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Inventors to have been received in full from said Assignee:

- 1. Said Inventors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee, their entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said application and said invention; (b) in and to any and all other applications filed and any and all patents granted on said invention in the United States of America, including each and every patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of any of said applications; (c) in and to each and every reissue or extension of any of said patents; and (d) in and to each and every patent claim resulting from a reexamination certificate for any and all of said patents.
- 2. This Assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventors and said Inventors' heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

WHEREAS, the said Inventors have executed this instrument on the date given below and delivered this instrument to said Assignee.

Date 2//. 5.16	Bing Wang Bing Wang
Date 3.16	Chaomin Mao (haomin Mao
Date 2011, 5.16	Qiao Shi Qiao Shi

Anomey Docket No.: SPTL-01090US0 M/UKurm/wp/SPTL-01000US0-SPTL-01000US0-Assignment to Kunshan.wpd

> PATENT REEL: 026331 FRAME: 0864

RECORDED: 05/24/2011